AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE WILSON

TO: CSHB 316(JUD)

1	Page 1, line 10, following "substance":
2	Insert "and was not charged with any other crime in that case"
3	
4	Page 1, line 13:
5	Delete all material and insert:
6	"(3) has not been convicted of any other charges since the conviction
7	under (1) of this subsection."
8	
9	Page 2, line 6, following "substance":
10	Insert "and was not charged with any other crime in that case"
11	
12	Page 2, line 9:
13	Delete all material and insert:
14	"(3) has not been convicted of any other charges since the conviction
15	under (1) of this subsection."
16	
17	Page 4, lines 22 - 23:
18	Delete "and was not convicted of any other charges in that case"
19	Insert ", was not charged with any other crimes in that case, and has not been
20	convicted of any other charges since that conviction"

AMENDMENT # 2
By: Rep. Foster

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE TO: CSHB 316(JUD)

1	Page 1, line 5:
2	Delete "a new subsection"
3	Insert "new subsections"
4	
5	Page 1, line 6, following "(b)(8)":
6	Insert "or (g)"
7	
8	Page 1, following line 13:
9	Insert a new subsection to read:
10	"(g) Notwithstanding (b)(8) of this section, the Department of Public Safety
11	may not release records of a criminal case if the defendant
12	(1) applies to the Department of Public Safety on a form provided by
13	the department;
14	(2) was convicted under AS 11.71.060, or a municipal ordinance with
15	similar elements, for possession of less than one ounce of a schedule VIA controlled
16	substance;
17	(3) was 21 years of age or older at the time of commission of the
18	offense; and
19	(4) was not convicted of any other charges in that case."
20	
21	Page 2, line 2, following "confidential":
22	Insert "within 30 days after the conviction"

L

AMENDMENT #3

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: CSHB 316(JUD)

By: Rep. FOSTER

- 1 Page 1, lines 1 2:
- 2 Delete "relating to public records; amending Rule 37.5, Alaska Rules of
- 3 Administration;"

4

- 5 Page 2, line 10, through page 5, line 2:
- 6 Delete all material.

7

8 Renumber the following bill section accordingly.